
We, Mahij Exim Pvt. Ltd., is the leading 

manufacturer of Compact roti making 

machine in Bhavnagar, Gujarat, india.

This is a unique machine in itself! 

It is a compact roti making machine, 

having a fine design, unique features, 

and stylish look. 

Moreover, this is a compact chapati 

making machine which can be used and 

moved as per the requirement and 

suitability as it is light in weight.

This is the first of its class, high speed.

It requires less maintenance and perfect 

choice for hotel, restaurant, caterers, tiffin 

centre, food court etc. 

It can easily be used for home purpose. 

Therefore, we are all ready to help you 

out to provide the best ever roti machine!

INDIA’S FIRST OF ITS OWN KIND 

COMPACT CHAPATI MAKING MACHINE

A NEW ART OF ROTI MAKING

ROTIMATION

MAHIJ EXIM PVT LTD

ROTIMATION
CHAPATI MAKING 

MACHINE

A PERFECT CHOICE FOR HOTEL-RESTAURANTS, CATERERS, 

TIFFIN CENTER, FOOD COURT ETC.



Gas Consumption - 0.50 Kg / hr

Electricity Consumption - 1 Unit / hr

Electric Connection - Single Phase

MCB -  L&T Standard Shockproof MCB

All Parts - S.S.304

Power Saver - Inbuilt Invertor System

Burner - Material Brass

Gas Regulator - ISI Mark Indane

Coil - Connected with Inverter Switch

Castor Wheel - Wheel Size 50mm , Material S.S. & PU.

Dimensions - (L- 2’6” x H-2’1” x W-1’1”)

Weight - 55 Kg (Machine can be lifted by only 2 person.)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Scan here to watch  

Demo Video

FEATURES

Production Capacity  

120 to 150 No. per hour.

Time Efficiency 

Only 30 Seconds to prepare one Roti

Reduced Cost

Only 0.30 - 0.40 Paisa / Roti

Size Of Chapati

3” To 7”

Thickness Of Roti 

1mm To 4mm

Elagant Design

Classy & Compact In Design

No Skilled labour

3 Easy ways to make perfect & Soft Roti

Light In Weight

Easy to Carry from place to another

Space Saver

Can be placed in Very less Space

Profitable Business-Install Rotimation 

Make your own chapati house



DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

Light weight & Compact Model required only 1 Sq.Ft.

In Case of overload auto power switch off automatically.

Problem will be solved in just few minutes after open by self,

No need to technician.

Quality Hammer stones has no need to groove till than 5-6 years.

Very Small, High Capacity and full steel & Chrome Body.

Grains / Spices grinding capacity 8kg.Fine & 15 kg.Coarse / hr.

Easy Method to grind fine & Coarse.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.

Unique Design & Used of imported bearings make noise less.

Computerized alignment of Electric motor & stones 

makes vibration less.

1

 100% Pure   And Healthy Oil

HOME MADE OIL MACHINE
100% PURE AND HEALTHY OIL

COCONUT
GROUNDNUT
MUSTARD 
SESAME
ALMOND
SOYBEAN
WALNUT
SUNFLOWER SEEDS
WATERMELON SEEDS
HAZEL SEEDS
OLIVES
KALONJI
PUMPKIN SEEDS

COLD AND HOT

OIL SQUEEZING MACHINE

Technical Specifications

Type -          Cold & Hot Squeezing Machine

Voltage -      220 volt, Frequency - 50 Hz

Watts -        400 Watts

Weight -       16 kg

warranty -    One Year

Power Consumption - 1 unit / 2 hrs

Electric Connection -   Single Phase

Dimension -   38.5 x 33 x 16.2 (L x H x W in Cm)

Hopper capacity – 1.0 - 2.0 kg.

Squeezing capacity of the machine is 3-4 kg / hour.

DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL 

Available in 0.5 hp / 1hp / 1.25hp / 1.5hp models

HOME MADE OIL MACHINE
100% PURE AND HEALTHY OIL

PRANAMI FLOUR MILL -Manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill
--------------------------------------------------------------------------

100% Pure & Healthy Oil.

Almost all kinds of seeds Can Be Extract.

Cold and hot squeezing, rich nutrition, pure and natural oil.

100% Food Grade S.S.Material.

Squeezing Cake can be used for making sweet, Cattle feed etc.

Light Weight & Compact Model required very less Space.

Easy to Use & Easy to Operate.

Its very easy for Squeezing & Cleaning.

The motor is designed in such a way that it can work 

continuously for more than 5-6 hours.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.



Features :

Light weight & Compact Model required only 1 Sq.Ft.

In Case of overload auto power switch off automatically.

Problem will be solved in just few minutes after open by self,

No need to technician.

Quality Hammer stones has no need to groove till than 5-6 years.

Very Small, High Capacity and full steel & Chrome Body.

Grains / Spices grinding capacity 8kg.Fine & 15 kg.Coarse / hr.

Easy Method to grind fine & Coarse.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.

Unique Design & Used of imported bearings make noise less.

Computerized alignment of Electric motor & stones makes vibration less.

DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL 

available in 0.5 hp / 1hp / 1.25hp / 1.5hp models

Wheat Maize Rice Besan Bajra Jawar

Semolina Beans Pulses Coriander Black Pepper Turmeric Red Chilly

WE CAN GRIND

Pure Atta Healthy Food Natural Taste

Money Saver Space Saver Easy to clean Easy to operate

Time SaverADVANTAGES OF 
DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

ADVANTAGES OF 

DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

Manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill

SHREE KRISHNA ENGINEERING Co.

Plot No. 812 (Rajwadi Dairy), Chitra, G.I.D.C., 

Opp.Shreeji Bakery, Bhavnagar 364004, Gujarat (India)

Phone : +91 9712637833 , M. +91-9099012708, 7777 802 802

pranamigharghanti2708@gmail.com, info@pranami.co.in www.pranamiflourmill.com

Round Model Mixer Model 



Mixer Model (0.50 hp) Round Model (0.50 hp) 

Appx.20 Kg.(C.I.)

16 kg.(Aluminium)

50 x 21 x 24

125mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

0.5 H.P., 7 AMP.

110 V, 1440 RPM

Weight

Size (HxWxD) cm.

Size Of Emery Stone

Electric Motor

Specification

110 V FOR USA MODEL

Round Model (1hp-1.25hp) Mixer Model (1 hp) 

Weight

Size (HxWxD) cm.

Size Of Emery Stone

Electric Motor

Specification

Appx.28-30 Kg.

60 x 20 x 25

150mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

1 H.P., 4 AMP.

220-250 V, 960 RPM

Mixer Model (1.25 hp) Mixer Model (1.50 hp) 

Appx.32 Kg.

53 x 24 x 28

150mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

1.25 H.P., 6 AMP.

220-250 V, 960 RPM

Appx.30 Kg.

57 x 24 x 28

150mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

1 H.P., 4 AMP.

220-250 V, 960 RPM

Appx.40 Kg.

53 x 27 x 30

180mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

1.5 H.P., 9 AMP.

220-250 V, 960 RPM

Technical Specification

1 hp Round / Mixer Model 1.25 hp Round / Mixer Model 1.50 hp Round / Mixer Model 0.5 hp Round / Mixer Model

Wheat (Fine)

Wheat (Coarse)

Jowrie

Millet

Rice

Gram Pulse

Rawa

Coriander-Cumin (Dried)

Bean’s Pulse

8 Kg.

12-15 Kg.

8 Kg.

8 Kg.

10 Kg.

10 Kg.

10 Kg.

10 Kg.

50-70 Kg.

10 Kg.

17-25 Kg.

10 Kg.

10 Kg.

12 Kg.

12 Kg.

12 Kg.

12 Kg.

50-70 Kg.

15 Kg.

20-30 Kg.

15 Kg.

15 Kg.

19 Kg.

19 Kg.

19 Kg.

19 Kg.

70-100 Kg.

5.5 Kg.

10-15 Kg.

5.5 Kg.

5.5 Kg.

7 Kg.

7 Kg.

7 Kg.

7 Kg.

35-50 Kg.

Capacity of Grinding per hour

Appx.19 Kg.(C.I.)

15 kg.(Aluminium)

50 x 18 x 21

125mm Diameter

A/c Single Phase

.  H.P.,  AMP.0 5 7

0 V,  RPM11 1440

Round Model Mixer Model 

Dealership Enquiries are solicited from all over India



Marketing :         +91-635 6666 335

Customer Care : +91-7777 802 802

Admin :               +91-99 04 88 99 00

www.rotimation.in

marketing@rotimation.in

info@rotimation.in

Mahij Exim Pvt.Ltd.
Plot No.53,  

Vishwakarma Industrial Estate,

Near Chitra G.I.D.C,

Bhavnagar - 364004 

(Gujarat), India.

Shree Krishna Engg Co.
Plot No. 812 (Rajwadi Dairy), 

Chitra G.I.D.C., 

Opp.Shreeji Bakery, 

Bhavnagar 364004 

Gujarat (India)

Mahij Exim Pvt.Ltd. was established in 2016 in the city of Bhavnagar, Gujarat by Mr.Janak Siddhapura (Director) with an aim 

to make quality machines with latest technology. We are the leading manufacturer & Exporter of  India’s very first of its own kind 

Compact Chapati Making Machine. This is a unique machine in itself. It is a Compact Roti Making Machine, having a fine design, 

unique features and stylish look. Moreover, This is a compact chapati making machine which can be used and moved as per the 

requirement and suitability as it is light in weight. This is the first of its class, High speed....It requires less maintenace & Perfect 

choice for Hotel, Restaurant, Caterers, Tiffin Center, Food Court Etc. It can be easily used for Home Purpose.

Shree Krishna Engineering Co. was established by Late Sh.Vinubhai Devani in 1984 and successfully lead by Mrs.Mahi 

Siddhapura (Director), leading manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill And Home Made Oil Machine. 

We have supplied our flour mill in India as well as in International Market.We have reputed clients in Overseas Market such as : 

USA, Canada, South Africa, Kenya, London, Australia, New Zealand & Dubai. 

Manufactured By :
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