



MAHIJ EXIM PVT LTD

## INDIA'S FIRST OF ITS OWN KIND COMPACT CHAPATI MAKING MACHINE





We, Mahij Exim Pvt. Ltd., is the leading manufacturer of Compact roti making machine in Bhavnagar, Gujarat, india.

This is a unique machine in itself! It is a compact roti making machine, having a fine design, unique features, and stylish look.

Moreover, this is a compact chapati making machine which can be used and moved as per the requirement and suitability as it is light in weight.

This is the first of its class, high speed.

It requires less maintenance and perfect choice for hotel, restaurant, caterers, tiffin centre, food court etc.

It can easily be used for home purpose.

Therefore, we are all ready to help you out to provide the best ever roti machine!



<u>A PERFECT CHOICE FOR HOTEL-RESTAURANTS, CATERERS, TIFFIN CENTER, FOOD COURT ETC.</u>

#### **FEATURES**



Production Capacity 120 to 150 No. per hour.



Time Efficiency
Only 30 Seconds to prepare one Roti



Reduced Cost Only 0.30 - 0.40 Paisa / Roti



Size Of Chapati 3" To 7"



Thickness Of Roti
1mm To 4mm



Elagant Design Classy & Compact In Design



No Skilled labour 3 Easy ways to make perfect & Soft Roti



Light In Weight
Easy to Carry from place to another



Space Saver
Can be placed in Very less Space



**Profitable Business**-Install Rotimation

Make your own chapati house

Gas Consumption - 0.50 Kg / hr
Electricity Consumption - 1 Unit / hr
Electric Connection - Single Phase
MCB - L&T Standard Shockproof MCB

All Parts - S.S.304

Power Saver - Inbuilt Invertor System

Burner - Material Brass

Gas Regulator - ISI Mark Indane

Coil - Connected with Inverter Switch

Castor Wheel - Wheel Size 50mm, Material S.S. & PU.

Dimensions - (L- 2'6" x H-2'1" x W-1'1")

Weight - 55 Kg (Machine can be lifted by only 2 person.)









TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION



Scan here to watch
Demo Video



# HOME MADE OIL MACHINE

## 100% PURE AND HEALTHY OIL

100% Pure & Healthy Oil.

Almost all kinds of seeds Can Be Extract.

Cold and hot squeezing, rich nutrition, pure and natural oil.

100% Food Grade S.S.Material.

Squeezing Cake can be used for making sweet, Cattle feed etc.

Light Weight & Compact Model required very less Space.

Easy to Use & Easy to Operate.

Its very easy for Squeezing & Cleaning.

The motor is designed in such a way that it can work

continuously for more than 5-6 hours.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.

# COLD AND HOT OIL SQUEEZING MACHINE

#### **Technical Specifications**

Type - Cold & Hot Squeezing Machine Voltage - 220 volt, Frequency - 50 Hz

Watts - 400 Watts Weight - 16 kg

warranty - One Year

Power Consumption - 1 unit / 2 hrs Electric Connection - Single Phase

Dimension - 38.5 x 33 x 16.2 (L x H x W in Cm)

Hopper capacity – 1.0 - 2.0 kg.

Squeezing capacity of the machine is 3-4 kg / hour.

# PRANAMI FLOUR MILL -Manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill

#### DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

Light weight & Compact Model required only 1 Sq.Ft. In Case of overload auto power switch off automatically. Problem will be solved in just few minutes after open by self, No need to technician.

Quality Hammer stones has no need to groove till than 5-6 years. Very Small, High Capacity and full steel & Chrome Body.

Grains / Spices grinding capacity 8kg.Fine & 15 kg.Coarse / hr. Easy Method to grind fine & Coarse.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.

Unique Design & Used of imported bearings make noise less. Computerized alignment of Electric motor & stones

makes vibration less.

#### DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

Available in 0.5 hp / 1hp / 1.25hp / 1.5hp models





#### SHREE KRISHNA ENGINEERING Co.

Plot No. 812 (Rajwadi Dairy), Chitra, G.I.D.C., Opp.Shreeji Bakery, Bhavnagar 364004, Gujarat (India) Phone: +91 9712637833, M. +91-9099012708, 7777 802 802

# SINCE: 1984 PRANAMI DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

Manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill

pranamigharghanti2708@gmail.com, info@pranami.co.in

#### www.pranamiflourmill.com

# ADVANTAGES OF DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL









Pure Atta

Healthy Food

Natural Taste

Time Saver









Money Saver

Space Saver

Easy to clean

Easy to operate

#### WE CAN GRIND













Wheat

Maize

Rice

Besan

Bajra

Jawar













Semolina

Beans Pulses

Coriander

Black Pepper

Turmeric

Red Chilly



**Round Model** 

Mixer Model

#### DOMESTIC FLOUR MILL

available in 0.5 hp / 1hp / 1.25hp / 1.5hp models

#### Features:

Light weight & Compact Model required only 1 Sq.Ft. In Case of overload auto power switch off automatically. Problem will be solved in just few minutes after open by self, No need to technician.

Quality Hammer stones has no need to groove till than 5-6 years. Very Small, High Capacity and full steel & Chrome Body. Grains / Spices grinding capacity 8kg.Fine & 15 kg.Coarse / hr. Easy Method to grind fine & Coarse.

Manufacturing under Experienced technician.

Unique Design & Used of imported bearings make noise less.

Computerized alignment of Electric motor & stones makes vibration less.

### Capacity of Grinding per hour

	1 hp Round / Mixer Model	1.25 hp Round / Mixer Model	1.50 hp Round / Mixer Model	0.5 hp Round / Mixer Model
Wheat (Fine)	8 Kg.	10 Kg.	15 Kg.	5.5 Kg.
Wheat (Coarse)	12-15 Kg.	17-25 Kg.	20-30 Kg.	10-15 Kg.
Jowrie	8 Kg.	10 Kg.	15 Kg.	5.5 Kg.
Millet	8 Kg.	10 Kg.	15 Kg.	5.5 Kg.
Rice	10 Kg.	12 Kg.	19 Kg.	7 Kg.
Gram Pulse	10 Kg.	12 Kg.	19 Kg.	7 Kg.
Rawa	10 Kg.	12 Kg.	19 Kg.	7 Kg.
Coriander-Cumin (Dried)	10 Kg.	12 Kg.	19 Kg.	7 Kg.
Bean's Pulse	50-70 Kg.	50-70 Kg.	70-100 Kg.	35-50 Kg.

#### **Technical Specification**

	Round Model (1hp-1.25hp)	Mixer Model (1 hp)	Mixer Model (1.25 hp)	Mixer Model (1.50 hp)
Weight	Appx.28-30 Kg.	Appx.30 Kg.	Appx.32 Kg.	Appx.40 Kg.
Size (HxWxD) cm.	60 x 20 x 25	57 x 24 x 28	53 x 24 x 28	53 x 27 x 30
Size Of Emery Stone	150mm Diameter	150mm Diameter	150mm Diameter	180mm Diameter
Electric Motor	A/c Single Phase	A/c Single Phase	A/c Single Phase	A/c Single Phase
Specification	1 H.P., 4 AMP.	1 H.P., 4 AMP.	1.25 H.P., 6 AMP.	1.5 H.P., 9 AMP.
	220-250 V, 960 RPM	220-250 V, 960 RPM	220-250 V, 960 RPM	220-250 V, 960 RPM

#### 110 V FOR USA MODEL



Mahij Exim Pvt.Ltd. was established in 2016 in the city of Bhavnagar, Gujarat by Mr. Janak Siddhapura (Director) with an aim to make quality machines with latest technology. We are the leading manufacturer & Exporter of India's very first of its own kind Compact Chapati Making Machine. This is a unique machine in itself. It is a Compact Roti Making Machine, having a fine design, unique features and stylish look. Moreover, This is a compact chapati making machine which can be used and moved as per the requirement and suitability as it is light in weight. This is the first of its class, High speed....It requires less maintenace & Perfect choice for Hotel, Restaurant, Caterers, Tiffin Center, Food Court Etc. It can be easily used for Home Purpose.

**Shree Krishna Engineering Co.** was established by **Late Sh.Vinubhai Devani** in 1984 and successfully lead by **Mrs.Mahi Siddhapura** (Director), leading manufacturer & Exporter of Domestic Flour Mill And Home Made Oil Machine.

We have supplied our flour mill in India as well as in International Market. We have reputed clients in Overseas Market such as: USA, Canada, South Africa, Kenya, London, Australia, New Zealand & Dubai.



Manufactured By:





#### Mahij Exim Pvt.Ltd.

Plot No.53, Vishwakarma Industrial Estate, Near Chitra G.I.D.C, Bhavnagar - 364004 (Gujarat), India.

#### Shree Krishna Engg Co.

Plot No. 812 (Rajwadi Dairy), Chitra G.I.D.C., Opp.Shreeji Bakery, Bhavnagar 364004 Gujarat (India) Marketing: +91-635 6666 335 Customer Care: +91-7777 802 802 Admin: +91-99 04 88 99 00

www.rotimation.in marketing@rotimation.in info@rotimation.in